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|.  General Profile of the Students Participating in the Survey

Faculty:

@ Ars
@ Science
@ Commerce

50.9%

Category :

@® General

® sC

o 5T
Q ® OBC




Il.  Analysis of the responses to the questionnaire

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class / online? (& & /3fTeTege T
T3Teha ahl hax TehdT 31T UT?)

@ 55 TO 100%
@ 70to 84%
© 5510 69%
® 30 to 54%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (TR1&TehI =T &3 & ToIT Tohcalr
3T TIRY FI?)

@ Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly
@ Indifferently




How well were the teachers able to communicate? (T1&Te fohdeiT 31T dig HAIG, e
HH&TH A?)

@ Always effective (FHET TUTE)
@ Sometimes effective (Fx-Ff wuTE)

@ Just satisfactorily (9 Saww1)
@ Generally ineffective (39 9 TR

The teachers' approach to teaching can best be described as (TRT&T0T & wfcr freTehi &
T SehIvT Sl Fafas ®9 & afoTd fohar ST dshar §)

@ Exczllent (3FF)
@ Very good (T84 =31
©® Good (3=37)

@ Fair (Sawa®)




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.(RRI&TeT garT 3afke
HodTehel TishaT &l feTegeTar|)

@ Always fair (gH=T Frage)

@ Usually fair (3M55R 1= oy

® Sometimes unfair (Fxfi-adt am=m)
@ Usually unfair (3MASR T 3MEREG)

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (a7 I3 HT & 396
Yelel & IR & T9H TdT T 375?)

@ Every time (§Y TR)

@ Usually (306K TR)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (-
® Rarely (ImoE & @10




The institute takes active interest in promoting practical knowledge and exposure via
field visit opportunities for students.(T¥TeT Bl & TolT $ies fAfSie & 3Tt &
HATETH I SITGTR 7T IR TFHUIGR &l 961dT &t & TfehT I oI &)

@ Significantly (STE-T 27 H)
@ Very well (HEiHR)
® Moderately (F197 =0 )

@ Marginally (BT

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. (F&2T @« 3k
IGot F P T TeTeT il § 1)

@ Strongly agree (T3aTdo® HeHq)

@ Agree (HEH)

@ Neutral (7 =81 T 1/ 9CH)
8.9% @ Disagree (3He0d)




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications (fr&Ts

3ETERUIT 3R TN & ATETH § TEURUMSAT &l TS hd §)

@ Every time (81 9H)
@ Usually (38R |)
@ Occasionally/Sometimes (F3fi-2f)

@ Rarely ( =g &1 F4)

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. (fRI&Teh 3Rl 3TUehT 3TUTRTT GaTdT3Tl, ITedshal IIRUTHAT 3R
HRIHH & ARUTAT & TR HA FRId A8 1)

@ Every time (51 )

@ Usually (3109R 03)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (F3fi-F2h)
@ Rarely (123 g F1)




The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you .(f1&Te 31T9ehT drehcd (?grUT) $r
UgATeT X & 31T IR TIcaTied il ¢ |

@ Fully (gufean)

@ Reasonably (Ti=E)
@ Partially (3f31® =10 )
@ Slightly (473T)

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them. (RY&Teh TUhT AT T TEToTel H HETH Bl & N 376 Gl el H YT Heg
Ea i)

@ Every time (§X9F)

@ Usually (3T6R )

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (Tt - T3
@ Rarely (Tm0z g1 %)




The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. (HEUTeT/fR1&Teh BT Shice TATEGT &1 3TN X &, S o 31eaTarcHen
31feaTa, Fgaal TR IR FHEEAT AT qeu T s JANT 3T 3HeTsral 1 dalel
& fore fRar Srar g1)

@ To a great extent (U5 &5 °F)
@ Moderate (T3 407 F7)

@ Some what (2ST)

@ Very little (357 4151

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (T1&e 3Tqehr

areAeR Afafaferdt 7 smer ot & faw diearfed s 81)

@ Strongly agree (F39TI0® F5H4)
® Agree (F57)

® Neutral (&wT)

® Disagree (39gHqd)




The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. (39

HEATT # RIETOT-31TRT Ffha T FHT J[OTaeT 95 3T ¢)

@ Strongly agree (TR ® T594)
® Agres (F5H4)

® Neutral (faT=)

@ Disagree (HTgH0)

Enough academic flexibility embedded in the curriculum which provides
opportunities to students to pursue their interest/ future need.(AT&Isha 3 TATCT
QeTTOTh T AfATRd & ST BTAT T SeTehl ST/HTAS T IMTALIHAT i 3T Teled

& T YGTT AT g1)

@ Strongly agree (T3ATIE® T544)
@ Agree (95H4)

® Neutral ([&T5)

® Disagree (39880q)




The prescribed books/reading materials are available in the Iibrary.(wﬁ
TR Teceh/qoeT ATHET 3Tt B1)

@ Strongly agree (T3ATIE® T544)
@ Agree (95H4)

® Neutral ([&T5)

® Disagree (39880q)

Additional material related to syllabus like e-books, video lectures, PPT etc. is

available on internet. (ITaTsHA & HaTrd fARerd Al S $-gede, Afsar
TN, 9THIET 3777 Sedeie T 3Tesd g 1)

@ ves
@ No
@ Maybe




SAMRAT PRITHVIRAJ CHAUHAN, GOVERNMENT COLLEGE AJMER

ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK FROM TEACHERS
(153 Responses)

1. CURRICULUM

I strongly Agree [l Agree [0 Neither Agree nor Disagree [l Disagree [l Strongly Disagree

1.1.  Syllabus is suitable for the course.

100

50

1.2.  Syllabus is need based

n—

100

50



1.3.  Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to
teachers and students.

100

50

0

1.4. Enough academic flexibility embedded in the curriculum which provides
opportunities to students to pursue their interest/ future need.

-

100

50

0

1.5. The content of the syllabus is appropriate in terms of the load on the
student.



100

50

— 0

1.6. The curriculum is designed in a balanced, comprehensive manner to
inculcate subject specific competencies in the students

100

50

0

1.7.  Teachers have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and
incorporate new topics in the syllabus.

100

50




2. TEACHING-LEARNING

I StonglyAgree M Agree [ Neither Agree Nor Disagree [l Disagree [l Strongly Disagree

2.1. Teachers have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of
teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions and
learners’ participation.

75
50

25

2.2. The environment in the institute is conducive to teaching and research.

75

50

25




2.3. The learning environment of the institute is congenial in terms of
infrastructure and facilities

75

50

25

2.4. Teachers have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and
incorporate new topics in the syllabus.




2.5. Sufficient prescribed books and reference materials are available in the
Library.

75

50

25




3. EVALUATION

B StonglyAgree I Agree [ Neither Agreg norDisagree (BB Disagree (I Strongly Disagree

3.1.  The evaluation scheme designed for each of the course is appropriate.

100
75
50

25

3.2. System of internal evaluation and the followup thereafter is
student-centric

100

75

50

25

0

3.3.  Question paper pattern and the syllabus coverage in the examination
justifies the learning outcome



100

75

50

25

0

3.4. Co-curricular and Extra-curricular activities assist overall evaluation of
the students

100

75

50

25

0

3.5. Teachers have the freedom to adopt/adapt new techniques/strategies
of testing and assessment of students.

100

75

50

25




4. ABOUT THE INSTITUTE

B sStrongly Agree [ Agree [ Neither Agree nor Disagree [l Disagree il Strongly Disagree

41. A Safe environment

100

75

o0

25

4.2. Sufficient facilities

100

795

50

25




4.3. Sufficient infrastructure

100

75

20

25

4.4. Effective leadership

100

79

50

25

10



4.5. Provisions for professional development are non-discriminatory and
fair.

100

75

50

25

4.6. Effective planning and collaborative environment

100

75

20

25

11



4.7. Inter departmental coordination and interaction

100

75

50

25

4.8. An atmosphere of trust and respect

100

75

20

25

12



4.9. Effective instrumental improvement team

100

75

90

25

4.10. Effective community interaction

100

75

o0

25

13



5. SUGGESTIONS:

Instrumental improvement is needed.

More freedom for suggestions, collaboration and participation of the faculty in
curriculum development as well as academic and professional development

Examination pattern should be changed

Try more MOU with Lots of other Institutions, Industry and NGO.

The infrastructure of the college needs to be friendly and supportive towards
the needs of the physically challenged.

Teachers must have a say in the modification of the syllabus towards
equipping the students to face vocational requirements.

Proper teaching methods,aids and techniques should be adopted in order to
make it both effective and interactive such as:-

eMore field trips or excursion activities should be organised to provide first
hand experience to students

*Storytelling,Demonstration and biographical method of teaching should be
adopted more frequently,as per needs of the student

*Enhancement in the use of teaching Aids such as Over Head
Projectors,slides,charts,models to develop better understanding of subject
among the students

There is a need of arranging more workshops and Group Discussions for
students for their all round development.

Practical papers should be introduced in the Political Science curriculum.

Basic infrastructure should be augmented in line with the ever increasing need

Provision of practical exams should be adopted in Political Science.

Dissertation as elective paper should be incorporated in Postgraduate
Programmes

The College has ample potential of more improvement in teaching, research
and interdisciplinary studies.

14




Proud to be a part of this prestigious College

Some amendments are needed in the avenues other than teaching

Practical practice in Accounting, Taxation should be included in the syllabus. It
will be helpful for jobs.

Curriculum designing workshop for newly appointed teachers should be
organised

Question framing techniques should be taught to the fresh appointees in
Higher education

If possible keep separate sections of Hindi and English medium students.

Contemporary infrastructure should be incorporated with the changing times in
the institute.

More community connect programs should be conducted by institution

The process of syllabus updation should be more frequent.

Institute requires more research facilities.

Teaching-learning should be the first priority of various policies and
government programs related to institutes of Higher education

In my opinion ,there should be a co-ordination committee of active and
energetic faculty members of SPCGCA to coordinate issues regarding
examination and other activities related to college with MDSU, Administration .

15




SAMRAT PRITHVIRAJ CHAUHAN, GOVERNMENT COLLEGE AJMER

ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI FEEDBACK
(592 Responses)

Respondents:
1.1.  Course/ Programme studied in the college

BN ARTS WM SCIENCE W COMMERCE N LAY N NA
100

50

GRADUATION POST GRADUATION RESEARCH

1.2 Name of the Department

@ ABST @ Hindi

@ Botany @ History

® Bus. Administration @ Maths

@ Chemistry ® Music

@ EAFM @ Philosophy @® Sindhi

@ Eccnomics @ Physics @ Sociology
® English @ Political Science @ Urdu

@ Geography @ Sanskrit @ Zoology




Count of Feedback about the College / Academics / Faculty
[Do you feel proud to be associated with SPCGCA as alumni]

NO
2.8%

YES
96.8%

Feedback about the College / Academics / Faculty [Are you
willing to contribute to the development of the College]

NO
7.8%

YES
92.2%




Feedback about the College / Academics / Faculty [Do you feel
that adequate knowledge was gained during your course of s...

NO
4.6%

YES
95.4%

Feedback about the College / Academics / Faculty [Is the
knowledge gained in SPCGCA relevant in your present job]

NO
11.9%

YES
88.1%




Feedback about the College / Academics / Faculty [Were the
Faculty members cooperative for academic support and over...

NO
41%

YES
95.9%

Your rating [Student-teacher relationship in SPCGCA as a
whole]

Satisfactory

2.3%
Very Good

20.2%

Good
15.5%

Excellent
62.0%




Your rating [Library facilities in the institute]

Satisfactory
5.1%
Very Good
22.3%
Excellent
59.1%
Good

13.5%

Your rating [Use of Innovative teaching methods (Group
discussion, field exercises, role play & others)]

Satisfactory
7.0%

Good
20.6%

Excellent
49.5%

Very Good
22 9%




Your rating [Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts,
manual skills, analytical abilities, and in broadening one’s
perspective)]

Satisfactory
3.8%

Very Good
18.9%

Excellent
55.2%

Good
22.2%

Your rating [Overall Rating]

Satisfactory
4.2%

Very Good
20.2%

Excellent
59.2%

Good
16.4%




If you were in college hostel how do you rate the hostel

Satisfactory
0
26.8% Excellent
35.4%
Good
18.3%
Very good
19.5%




